
Implementing Electric 
& Alternative Fuel 
Bus & Motorcoach 
Operations Session



DART Overview

Bus Fleet Summary

AFV Deployment & Capital Investment             
[CNG Fuel / Electricity]

CNG & BEB Charging Infrastructure(s)

Electric Bus Program – Performance Experience

Implementation – Bus Operations / Training

Future Fleet Outlook

Presentation Outline

Presented By:
Darryl E. Spencer, P.E.

Sr. Assistant Vice President, 
Engineering

Dallas Area Rapid Transit (DART)

Mon., Jan. 13, 2020



3

163 LRVs 

64 Million passenger 
trips/year 

684 buses

Fleet

Infrastructure

Operating Profile

Assets 
($5.5B)4 streetcars

256 Miles & 64 Stations

Presenter
Presentation Notes
We’re responsible for approximately $5.5 billion in assets.  The most familiar ones are
684 buses, 163 LRVs, 208 miles of track & 64 stations, operating 39.1m miles/year
4/11/18: Updated miles based on FY18 Budgeted Miles. Added 4 Streetcars to the graphic. Jg
4/12/2018: Updated Track miles including Light Rail, TRE and Streetcar. jg




DART Bus Fleet Summary

Fuel Type Total Qty Total %

26' CNG 115 17%

30'-40'CNG 475 69%

40’ Transit CNG
(2019 Delivery)

41 6%

40’ Suburban CNG 46 7%

35’ Electric 7 1%

Total (ALL)
(Clean Fleet) 684 100%

Vehicles



In-Service CNG Fleet 
Deployment: Oct. 2012

CNG Bus Fleet Miles 
Logged: 153,892,445 Miles

CNG Bus Fleet Capital 
Investment: $315 Million 

Added: Forty-One (41) 2019 
CNG Urban Transit Buses

Supply Cost of CNG…
 Contract Term:

• Apr., 2010 to Sept., 2020 

 Awardee:
• Texas General Land Office (GLO)

 Contract Value:  $86.3M

 Fuel Cost: $7.36/MMBtu

 Fuel Cost(2): $0.97/DGE

• CNG National 
Average: $2.17

• Texas CNG 
Average: $2.02

AFV Service Deployment & Capital Investment [CNG Bus Fleet] 



The Texas General Land Office

GLO manages an Oil and Natural Gas program 
and a state Electric Power Program. 

Electrical Grid / Distribution 
System for Fuels

$86,389,758 / 10-year CNG Fuel Contract

Electricity rates per kWh are budgeted at $0.06740.
o $11.34 kWh/car mile consumption rate for light 

rail vehicles (LRV).  
o $2.20 kWh/bus mile for the Battery Electric Bus 

average.
*Electricity Contract extension from 2019 through 2023*

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Contract extension to its GLO contract for electricity for 2019 through 2023 resulting in a 5-year savings of $14.8 million compared to what was projected before the extension.


http://texasstatepowerprogram.com/Home.html


DART CNG Infrastructure 

Infrastructure Design/Build
• 4 facilities

o Compressors/Dispensers
o Methane Detection/Alarms

• Transtar Energy Company, LP
[~$40.4M]

• Design & Construction of 
CNG fuel stations & facility 
modifications

• Startup – 10/2012

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Facility Construction Costs
High Pressure Gas Line -- $1 Million/Mile
Station (3 Lanes) -- $4.25 Million/Each
Facility Modifications* --  $1.85 Million

Includes:
  Alarms	  Ventilation        Methane Detectors 
 Integrated Fire/Methane Reporting Panels for:
Running Repair
Paint
Brake & Overhaul Shop
DART operates over 700 sq. miles / Serves 13-member cities & growing / 4-Bus Maintenance Facilities to service our natural gas vehicles.  
 We also maintain facilities we use to maintain our equipment, such as the LRT Service & Inspection facility seen here which serves as home to our current fleet of 95 light rail cars.  And, also serves as home base for the 140+ team members it takes to maintain the LRT right-of-way….




Overhead 

On-Route Chargers 

[primary charger] 

(2 ea.)

Shop / Depot 
Chargers 

(3 ea.)

Charging 
Infrastructure 

Description Budget
Bus Manufacturer's Contract

7 - Proterra EcoRide™ V2 35ft Transit Buses $6,995,047 
4 – Chargers:
(2) In-Route/Overhead & (2) Facility/Shop $810,000 

Training & Spare Components $191,051 
Total Proterra Contract $7,996,098 

Project Support Contracts
Engineering Support (Design) $148,396 
4 - Charger Installs (Construction) $1,013,000 

Total Project Budget $9,157,494 

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Funding Source:
FTA Grant ‘Low or No Emissions Vehicle’ ($7.5M)

Contract Award Date & Value: 
Feb. 2016 / $7.9M

Awardee/Bus Manufacturer:
Proterra, Inc.

Model: 
35 Catalyst FC

Number of Vehicles: 
Seven (7)

Unit Price: 
$971K




 Customer Experience: Passengers think the vehicles are Great! Enjoy the Roominess
of the Interior layout and the A/C system.

 Vehicle Reliability:
 70% (5 of 7) Average Availability  143K Fleet Miles
 Refresher Training Planned
 HVAC, PMI, Doors, and Electrical Systems Training

 Issues Experienced:  CAN Cables || Windows Leaks || Controller || Overhead Fast Charger 
Blade Spacer || Claim Shell Shock Bracket Rework || Roof-mounted Battery Pack 
Overheating (Improved coolant loop)

 Overhead Fast Chargers Exp.: Various Chargers (A/B) Intermittent Faults.
(A = 56/28 Average per Month || B = 42/10 Average per Month)

 Plug-In Depot Chargers: OEM Upgrade Completed.

DART Electric Bus Program – Performance Experience



Implementation  Bus Operations / Training 

 TRAINING, OPERATORS [BUS OPS]

 TRAIN-THE-TRAINERS [8]

 OPERATORS TRAINED [110]

 FIELD SUPERVISORS [5]

 TRAINING, MECHANICS

 SOC BUS MECHANICS [43]
 CENTRAL SUPPORT [10]

 ON-ROUTE CHARGER

 TES (Traction Electrification Systems)
MECHANICS [37]

 Special Tools
 Tow adapters / Laptops 

 PPE (Personal Protection Equipment)
 Insulated tool sets for work on the E-Bus. 

 SPARE PARTS / INVENTORY [115 LINE ITEMS]
 CONTRACT SPARE PARTS [22 LINE ITEMS]

 Manuals [Technical Publications]
 Operators  Parts Maintenance

 CHARGING STATION COMMISSIONING

 Maintenance Templates [PMI] 

 BUS MAKE-READY / MARKETING & COMMUNICATION

 Bus Deliveries / In-Service Deployment

Readiness Review [Electric Bus Program]





Small MD Shuttle Bus

 Battery Electric
 Cost Est:  $150-300K
 Range:  80 – 150 miles

 Hydrogen Fuel Cell Electric
 Cost Est:  N/A
 Range:  N/A

 CNG
 Cost Est:  $190-250K
 Range:  250 miles

Heavy Duty 40’ Bus

 Battery Electric
 Cost Est:  $750-850K
 Range:  175 – 250 miles

 Hydrogen Fuel Cell Electric
 Cost Est:  $1.25M
 Range:  225 – 300 miles

 CNG
 Cost Est:  $625-650K
 Range:  400 miles

Future Fleet Outlook Comparison



GARY THOMAS
President 

Executive Director

CAROL 
WISE

EVP-COO

Presenter
Presentation Notes
23,243,022 gallons of petroleum
753,602 pounds of ozone forming nitrogen oxides (NOx)
41,493 tons of greenhouse gas emissions




14

Transit 2.0: Innovative Mobility 
Solutions in Dallas

DART's fleet of electric buses roll out in downtown 
Dallas
The seven new buses started running on DART's free downtown service, the D-Link route, early this month.
Filed under TRANSPORTATION at https://www.dallasnews.com/news/transportation/2018/07/10/darts-fleet-electric-buses-roll-downtown-dallas

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Intro….

https://www.dallasnews.com/news/transportation/2018/07/10/darts-fleet-electric-buses-roll-downtown-dallas
https://www.dallasnews.com/news/transportation/2018/07/10/darts-fleet-electric-buses-roll-downtown-dallas
https://www.dallasnews.com/news/transportation
https://www.dallasnews.com/news/transportation/2018/07/10/darts-fleet-electric-buses-roll-downtown-dallas
https://www.dallasnews.com/news/transportation/2018/07/10/darts-fleet-electric-buses-roll-downtown-dallas

	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	 Implementation  Bus Operations / Training 
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Transit 2.0: Innovative Mobility �Solutions in Dallas

